$157 million was recorded to Additional paid-in capital.  The debt component of the 2.375% Notes at acquisition was determined to be $252
million, based on the contractual cash flows discounted at 6.9%, which was the estimated rate of a comparable non-convertible debt instrument
as of May 19, 2006.  As a result of implementing the new standard, $74 million was recorded as an increase to Additional paid-in capital and a
corresponding debt discount as of the date of acquisition.

12

Edgar Filing: Seagate Technology - Form 10-Q

22

Table of Contents

SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

(Unaudited)

4.  Debt and Convertible Notes (continued)

The following illustrates the retrospective impact of implementing the provisions of the change in accounting for convertible debt on the
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of July 3, 2009 and on the previously stated Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the
three months ended October 3, 2008:

Retrospective Impact on the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of July 3, 2009

(Dollars in millions)

As Originally
Stated

Effect of Change in
Accounting Restated

Current assets:
Deferred income taxes $  94 $  3 $  97
Non-current assets:
Deferred income taxes $ 375 $ (3) $ 372
Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt, less current portion $ 1,956 $ (30) $ 1,926
Stockholders� equity:
Additional paid-in capital $ 3,647 $ 61 $ 3,708
Accumulated deficit $ (2,117) $ (31) $ (2,148)

Retrospective Impact on the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Three Months Ended October 3, 2008

(Dollars in millions)
As Originally

Stated
Effect of Change in

Accounting Restated
Interest expense $  (30) $  (3) $  (33)
Net income (loss) $ 60 $ (3) $ 57

There was no net impact resulting from this accounting change on the Company�s cash flows from operating activities, investing activities or
financing activities as reflected in the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

The following table presents information regarding the equity and liability components of the 2.375% and 6.8% Notes: